COVID RELATED FINES

Information contained in this release is based on all fines recorded on the Fixed Charge Processing System as of 27th October, 2021. It is operational and may be liable to change. There are no further fines which have been received by the

FINE TYPE

Non-Wearing of Face Coverings (€80)

Movement of Persons (62100)a

Leaving Home without a R ble Excuse (M of Persons) (€100)"
International Travel Airports and Ports (€2000)4

International Travel Airports and Ports (625()())1

Persons Not Ordinarily Resident Travelling into State (62100)2

Event Organisers (Dwelling and Non-Dwelling) (€500)5

Attending Events (in Dwellings) (62150)5

Total

Fixed Charge Processing Office and are yet to be recorded.

May Aug Sept
117 22 3 6
92
3,887 5,251
E1:73
383 182
113 238 72 21
104 309 328 170 88 16
454 1,012 1,120 525 137 19
57 4,533 7,185 6,875 2,957 942 497 73 3

Fines incurred " up to 11/04/2021 only, * up to 09/05/2021 only, ° 12/04/2021 to 09/05/2021 only, * 12/04/2021 to 19/07/2021 only, ° 12/04/2021 to 02/08/2021 only

* Recorded up to 27th October, 2021
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CURRENT STATUS OF FINES*

PROCESSING | 0%

WITHIN 28 DAY PAYMENT
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*To date, as a proportion of all fines within the payment window, 47% have been paid

FINE OFFENDERS - GENDER
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ALL FINES BY REGION AND DIVISION

Regions and Divisions

Dublin Region
D.M.R. Eastern
D.M.R. North Central
D.M.R. Northern
D.M.R. South Central
D.M.R. Southern
D.M.R. Western
Eastern Region
Kildare Div
Kilkenny/Carlow
Laois/Offaly
Meath Div
Waterford Div
Westmeath Div
Wexford Div
Wicklow Div
North Western Region
Cavan/Monaghan
Donegal
Galway Div
Louth Div
Mayo
Roscommon/Longford Div
Sligo/Leitrim
Southern Region
Clare
Cork City
Cork North
Cork West
Kerry
Limerick
Tipperary

No. of Fines

7,369
299
842

929
ELY)

802
569
472

1,297
576

23,131
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